Employment Agreements

James P. Dolan Employment Agreement

We entered into an employment agreement with James P. Dolan as of April 1, 2002, pursuant to which Mr. Dolan agreed to serve as president and chief executive officer of Dolan Media Company. We amended and restated Mr. Dolan's employment agreement, effective as of April 1, 2007, for an initial term of two years. In December 2008, we amended Mr. Dolan's employment agreement in connection with the effective date of Section 409A of the Code. Beginning April 1, 2008, and on each day thereafter the employment term will be automatically extended for one day, such that at any given time the remaining employment term will be one year. This day-to-day extension may be terminated immediately upon written notice by either Mr. Dolan or us. The agreement provides that Mr. Dolan reports to our board of directors.

Under the amended and restated employment agreement, Mr. Dolan's annual base salary was \$463,000 for 2007. For each calendar year after 2007, Mr. Dolan's base salary will be increased, at a minimum, by the positive percentage change, if any, in the consumer price index from the month of December from two years prior to the month of December from the previous year. For 2010, the committee set Mr. Dolan's base salary at \$527,000, which was an increase of 10 percent over 2009. Because Mr. Dolan waived the increase that would have been due as of January 1, 2009, his base salary for both of 2009 and 2008 was \$479,000. In addition to his base salary, Mr. Dolan is eligible to receive an annual cash short-term incentive payment of at least 60% of his base salary that will be based on performance goals for the applicable fiscal year set by the compensation committee, in its sole discretion, as part of an annual cash short-term incentive program that is established in accordance with our incentive compensation plan. The employment agreement provides Mr. Dolan four weeks of paid vacation annually, a club membership as approved by our compensation committee and the right to participate in our 401(k), welfare and fringe benefit plans and to receive perquisites that we generally make available to our other executive officers. We paid, or will pay, as applicable, Mr. Dolan's fees in connection with the negotiation, preparation and enforcement of his employment agreement.

Mr. Dolan is entitled to severance benefits upon a termination of his employment without cause or a resignation by Mr. Dolan with good reason. See "Executive Compensation — Potential Payments Upon Termination or Change In Control" for a description of the severance payments and other benefits that Mr. Dolan would receive, including those payments and benefits under our change of control plan if he incurs a termination in connection with a change of control of our company, and for a description of the definitions of "cause" and "good reason" as those terms relate to Mr. Dolan.

Mr. Dolan has agreed to restrictive covenants that will survive for one year following expiration or termination of his employment agreement pursuant to which he has agreed to not compete with our business, subject to certain limited exceptions, nor solicit or interfere with our relationships with our employees and independent contractors.

Vicki J. Duncomb Employment Agreement

We entered into an employment agreement with Vicki J. Duncomb, effective as of August 1, 2009, pursuant to which Ms. Duncomb agreed to serve as executive vice president and chief financial officer of Dolan Media Company. Ms. Duncomb's employment agreement has an initial term of two years. Beginning August 1, 2010, and on each day thereafter, the employment term will be automatically extended for one day, such that at any given time the remaining employment term will be one year. This day-to-day extension may be terminated immediately upon written notice by either Ms. Duncomb or us. The agreement provides that Ms. Duncomb will report to our chief operating officer and, indirectly, to our chief executive officer and our board of directors.

Under the employment agreement, Ms. Duncomb's annual base salary was \$225,000 for the remainder of 2009. For each calendar year after 2009, Ms. Duncomb's base salary will be increased, at a minimum, by the positive percentage change, if any, in the consumer price index from the month of December from two years prior to the month of December from the previous year. For 2010, the committee set Ms. Duncomb's base